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tisements on buses in 1975 is being requested to look into the matter and lay down fresh guidelines which will be 'followed by the D.T.C.

Repatriation of hijackers from Pakistan

724. SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR.

SHRI  HARISHANKAR   BHA-
BHRA:

SHRI JASWANT SINGH.
SHRI RAM LAKHAN PRASAD

GUPTA:
SHRI RAMANAND YADAV:
SHRIMATI AMARJIT KAUR:
SHRI B.  D. KHOBRAGADE:
SHRI DINESH GOSWAMI:
SHRI NARASINGHA PRASAD

NANDA:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Pakistan Government has refused to repatriate five persons who had hijacked Indian Airlines plane on 29th September, 1981;

(b) if so, what are the reasons given by Pakistan Government 'for the refusal; and

(c) what steps are being taken to get the hijackers repatriated?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA
RAO): (a) to (c) Government have asked the Pakistan Government for the return of the hijackers. Pakistan Government's reply is awaited.

12 NOON

PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

I. Report (1980-81) of the Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi and re

lated paper

II. Report (1980-81) of the Indian Ins titute of Technology,    Kanpur and

related paper

HI. Report (1980-81) of the Indian Institute of Technology, Madras and

related paper

IV. Report (1980-81) of the Indian
Institute of Technology, Bombay and

related paper

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE (SHRIMATI SHEILA
KAUL): Sir, I beg to lay on the Table, a copy each (in English and Hindi) of the following papers:—

(i) Annual Report of the    Indian
Institute of Technology, Delhi,    for

the year 1980-81, and Review by Government on the Report. [Placed

in  Library.  See  No.  LT-2937/81.]

(ii) Twenty-first Annual Report of the Indian Institute of Technology, Kanpur, for the year 1980-81, (Parts I and II, and Review by Government on the Report. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-2938/81.]

(iii) Twenty-second Annual Report of the Indian Institute of Technology, Madras, for the year 1980-81, and Review by Government on the Report. [Placed in Library. See No.   LT-2939/81.]

(iv) Twenty-third Annual Report of the Indian Institute of Technology, Bombay, for the year 1980-81 and Review by Government on the Report. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-2936/84.]

Statements showing action    taken by
Government on the various assurances, promises and undertakings given during

various Sessions
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[Placed in Library.    See   No.   LT- 2959/81 for 1 to (8)]

The Drugs and Cosmetics (First
Amendment) Rules, 1981

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI NIHAR RANJAN
LASKAR): Sir, I beg to lay on the Table, under section 38 of the Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940, a copy (in English and Hindi) of the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare,.
Notification G.S.R. No. 478(E), dated the 6th August, 1981, publishing the Drugs and Cosmetics (First Amendment) Rules, 1981.
[Placed in Library. See No. LT-2940/81].

Notifications of the Ministry of Shipping and Transport (Roads Wing)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI BUTA SINGH): Sir, I beg to lay on the Table under section 10 of the National Highways Act, 1956, a copy each (in English and Hindi) of the following Notifications of the Ministry of Shipping and Transport (Roads Wing):—

(i)   S.O. Nos.   23(E),  and    24(E),
dated the 13th January, 1981.

(ii) S.O. No. 145(E), dated the 5th March,
1981, publishing corrigendum to S.O. NO.
24(E), dated the 13th January, 1981. [Placed
in Library. See No. LT-2992/81. for (i) and
(ii).]

REPORT  OF  THE  COMMITTEE  ON
PETITIONS


REFERENCE TO THE HIGH PRICES
OF ONIONS

SHRI ARVIND GANESH KUL-KARNI
(Maharashtra): Mr. Chairman, Sir, please stay for a minute.

Sir, in the course of this week, today is the last day of the week. We discussed many times the price rise in this House particularly in relation to onions. In this connection. I want only to submit to you my predicament.
You also have to purchase your onions. Either your wife or your servants must be purchasing onions. Yesterday when I went home in the evening at about 6 or 6.30 and was taking tea with my wife, my wife was very much annoyed.   She asked me,

